Date Range: from 03/31/22 to 03/31/22

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Advertiser Transac No Contr Transac
act No te

WEFCL-FM

Gardens of Babylon

Bennett Galleries Nashville
Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Yazoo Brewing Company
Parnassus Books

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Home Living Nashville

St. Andrews Sewanee School
Christ Church Cathedral
Christ Church Cathedral
Cornelius and Collins

AEG Presents MW/South
Kraft CPAs

Wang Vision Institute - A
Nashville Opera Association
Franklin Theatre

Overton Retreat

Nashville Ballet

Compost Nashville

Music City Doulas LLC
Quinn Stauffer Financial
Third Man Records

Senior Ride Nashville
Wildwood Resort

Gateway Chamber Orchestra
Project Return

St. George's Episcopal Church
OZ Arts Nashville

OZ Arts Nashville

Second Harvest Food Bank
Nashville Symphony Association
Nature's Best

Nashville Rescue Mission
Margaret W. Wong & Associates
Encompass Health Rehab
Amsurg Corporation
Community Foundation

The Adventure Park
Tennessee Tech Univ

Druid Tree Service, Inc.
Heritage at Brentwood

The Estuary

Printed by: 1004wpos

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

MC-1220321706
MC-1220321711

MC-1220321713

MC-1220321717

MC-1220321719

MC-1220321724

MC-1220321733

MC-1220321734

MC-1220321736

MC-1220321740

MC-1220321742

MC-1220321748

MC-1220321750

MC-1220321751

MC-1220321753

MC-1220321754

MC-1220321755

MC-1220321765

MC-1220321766

MC-1220321776

MC-1220321788

MC-1220321792

MC-1220321793

MC-1220321800

MC-1220321803

MC-1220321809

MC-1220321818

MC-1220321820

MC-1220321821

MC-1220321827

MCC-1220321714

MCC-1220321725

MCC-1220321726

MCC-1220321729

MCC-1220321730

MCC-1220321749

MCC-1220321759

MCC-1220321771

MCC-1220321780

MCC-1220321785

MCC-1220321786

MCC-1220321796

8337
8443

8328

8325

8426

8363

8423

8421

8375

8415

8410

8323

8222

8402

8408

8399

8227

8386

8270

8364

8237

8071

8210

8158

8225

8431

8123

8428

8250

8411

8297

8388

Date: Apr 4, 2022 07:59:04 PM MDT
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03/31/2022

03/31/2022
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03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022
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Date Range: from 03/31/22 to 03/31/22

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Advertiser Transac No Contr Transac
act No te

Total WECL

Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Cumberland Trust & Investment
Bartlett Tree Experts

Barton House Memory Care
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Vanderbilt-Marketing and Comm
Stites and Harbison- D

Nashville School of Law

ETSU

Brooklyn Bowl
Brooklyn Bowl

A.Ray Hospitality

Amazon Nashville

TN Brew Works

ETSU

Parnassus Books

Belcourt Theatre

The Counseling Center LLC

Live Nation

Nashville Blanket Project
Milam's Optical Service

Currey Ingram Academy
Gardens of Babylon

Ryman Auditorium

Bennett Galleries Nashville
Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Ryman Auditorium

Yazoo Brewing Company

The Basement East

Ryman Auditorium

Home Living Nashville

New Directions Wellness Center
Ryman Auditorium

Cornelius and Collins

National Shows 2

Nashville Predators

Kraft CPAs

Ascension- Marketing and Comm
Nashville Lawn/Garden Show-CA
Tennessee Language Center
Compost Nashville

Blood Assurance

Printed by: 1004wpos

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

MCC-1220321797

MCC-1220321801

MCC-1220321802

MCC-1220321805

MCC-1220321811

MCC-1220321812

MCC-1220321825

MCC-1220321833

MCC-1220321834

CC-1220321699

CC-1220321731

CC-1220321784

CC-1220321791

CC-1220321814

CC-1220321832

IN-1220321720

IN-1220321810

IN-1220321816

IN-1220321824

IN-1220321826

MC-1220321701

MC-1220321703

MC-1220321706

MC-1220321707

MC-1220321711

MC-1220321713

MC-1220321716

MC-1220321717

MC-1220321722

MC-1220321732

MC-1220321733

MC-1220321737

MC-1220321739

MC-1220321742

MC-1220321744

MC-1220321747

MC-1220321750

MC-1220321756

MC-1220321758

MC-1220321762

MC-1220321766

MC-1220321777

8242

8202

8251

8403

8321

8147

8318

30119

30116

30073

30050

30053

30098

30099

30105

30094

8443

8334

8441

8438

8434

8427

8426

8232

8422

8375

8420

8416

8410

8409

8405

8400

8227

8366

Date: Apr 4, 2022 07:59:04 PM MDT

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022
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Date Range: from 03/31/22 to 03/31/22

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Advertiser Transac No Contr Transac
act No te

WNXP-FM

Total WNXI

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Third Man Records

Wildwood Resort

Frist Center for Visual Arts

OZ Arts Nashville

OZ Arts Nashville

Live Nation

Children's of Alabama - A
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
WKU-Center for Gifted Studies
EarthMix

Eastside Bowl

Nature's Best

Nashville Rescue Mission
Margaret W. Wong & Associates
Encompass Health Rehab
Connectus Health

M Capital Advisors

National Shows 2

Amsurg Corporation
Community Foundation
National Shows 2

Ryman Auditorium

MDC Group, LLC

The Adventure Park

TriStar Bin Cleaning

David Lusk Gallery

Tennessee Tech Univ
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
E3 Innovate

Univ of Alabama EMBA

The Estuary

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program

TN Brew Works

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Yazoo Brewing Company
Parnassus Books

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

Cornelius and Collins

Printed by: 1004wpos

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

MC-1220321783

MC-1220321792

MC-1220321800

MC-1220321804

MC-1220321820

MC-1220321821

MC-1220321822

MC-1220321831

MCC-1220321697

MCC-1220321698

MCC-1220321700

MCC-1220321704

MCC-1220321705

MCC-1220321725

MCC-1220321726

MCC-1220321729

MCC-1220321730

MCC-1220321738

MCC-1220321743

MCC-1220321745

MCC-1220321749

MCC-1220321759

MCC-1220321760

MCC-1220321761

MCC-1220321763

MCC-1220321771

MCC-1220321774

MCC-1220321778

MCC-1220321780

MCC-1220321781

MCC-1220321787

MCC-1220321789

MCC-1220321796

MCC-1220321806

MCC-1220321808

MCC-1220321811

MCC-1220321815

MC-1220321713

MC-1220321717

MC-1220321719

MC-1220321724

MC-1220321742

8370

8364

8071

8146

8396

8431

8123

8428

8250

8287

8322

8419

8411

8297

8391

8398

8294

8388

8387

8191

8373

8374

8271

8367

8089

8062

8053

8435

8397

8334

8438

8328

8325

8375

Date: Apr 4, 2022 07:59:04 PM MDT

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022
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Date Range: from 03/31/22 to 03/31/22

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Advertiser Transaction No Contr Transac
act No te

WPLN-AM

Total WPLN

Kraft CPAs

DevDigital

Nashville Opera Association
Music City Doulas LLC
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Quinn Stauffer Financial

Third Man Records

EarthMix

Nashville Symphony Association
Margaret W. Wong & Associates
Encompass Health Rehab
Amsurg Corporation

Tennessee Tech Univ

Druid Tree Service, Inc.
Heritage at Brentwood

E3 Innovate

Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Cumberland Trust & Investment
Bartlett Tree Experts
Vanderbilt-Marketing and Comm
Nashville School of Law

ETSU

Country Music Hall of Fame Mus
Twice Daily

Culture Shift Team

Tennessee Board of Regents
Cheekwood

Delta Dental of TN - D
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Lipscomb Univ

Electronic Express

Harpeth Hall School

Diversified Trust

Fisher Phillips

AEG LA

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Perennial Plant Soc MidTN -CA
Insperity

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
National Public Radio

National Public Radio-Fund Dri

Printed by: 1004wpos

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

MC-1220321750
MC-1220321752
MC-1220321753
MC-1220321776
MC-1220321783
MC-1220321788
MC-1220321792
MCC-1220321704
MCC-1220321714
MCC-1220321729
MCC-1220321730
MCC-1220321749
MCC-1220321780
MCC-1220321785
MCC-1220321786
MCC-1220321787
MCC-1220321797
MCC-1220321801
MCC-1220321802
MCC-1220321812
MCC-1220321833

MCC-1220321834

CC-1220321709
CC-1220321728
CC-1220321735
CC-1220321775
CC-1220321779
CC-1220321790
CC-1220321794
CC-1220321795
CC-1220321799
CC-1220321829
CC-1220321830
IN-1220321702
IN-1220321708
IN-1220321710
IN-1220321712
IN-1220321715
IN-1220321718
IN-1220321721
IN-1220321723

IN-1220321727

8410

8395

8222

8386

8370

8270

8364

8146

8225

8428

8250

8411

8373

8368

8173

8271

8242

8202

8251

8403

8147

8445
8015

8424

8098

8381

8036

8034

8012

8006

8189

8446

8333

8208

8442

8437

8433

8244

8425

Date: Apr 4, 2022 07:59:04 PM MDT

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022
03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022
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Date Range: from 03/31/22 to 03/31/22 Nashville Public Radio Date: Apr 4, 2022 07:59:04 PM MDT
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp Page 5 of 8

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Advertiser Transac No Contr Transac
act No te

Thirty Tigers IN-1220321746 8417 03/31/2022
Market Enginuity IN-1220321757 8037 03/31/2022
UBS - Jana Lisle Parham IN-1220321764 8326 03/31/2022
National Public Radio-Fund Dri IN-1220321767 7926 03/31/2022
Southern Environmental Law Cen IN-1220321769 7924 03/31/2022
Market Enginuity IN-1220321772 8101 03/31/2022
Dr. Joseph DeLozier IN-1220321773 8192 03/31/2022
Market Enginuity IN-1220321782 8017 03/31/2022
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A IN-1220321798 8031 03/31/2022
Bridgestone Americas Trust Fnd IN-1220321807 8004 03/31/2022
Belcourt Theatre IN-1220321813 8351 03/31/2022
Visit St. Pete Clearwater IN-1220321817 8293 03/31/2022
Dakota Batteries IN-1220321819 8350 03/31/2022
911 Commission IN-1220321823 8076 03/31/2022
Orcutt Winslow IN-1220321828 8345 03/31/2022
Milam's Optical Service MC-1220321701 8340 03/31/2022
Currey Ingram Academy MC-1220321703 8096 03/31/2022
Gardens of Babylon MC-1220321706 8337 03/31/2022
Ryman Auditorium MC-1220321707 8447 03/31/2022
Bennett Galleries Nashville MC-1220321711 8443 03/31/2022
Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin MC-1220321713 8334 03/31/2022
Ryman Auditorium MC-1220321716 8441 03/31/2022
Yazoo Brewing Company MC-1220321717 8438 03/31/2022
Parnassus Books MC-1220321719 8328 03/31/2022
The Basement East MC-1220321722 8434 03/31/2022
UBS - Jana Lisle Parham MC-1220321724 8325 03/31/2022
Ryman Auditorium MC-1220321732 8427 03/31/2022
Home Living Nashville MC-1220321733 8426 03/31/2022
St. Andrews Sewanee School MC-1220321734 8363 03/31/2022
Christ Church Cathedral MC-1220321736 8423 03/31/2022
New Directions Wellness Center MC-1220321737 8232 03/31/2022
Ryman Auditorium MC-1220321739 8422 03/31/2022
Christ Church Cathedral MC-1220321740 8421 03/31/2022
Optique Eyecare Eyewear MC-1220321741 8324 03/31/2022
Cornelius and Collins MC-1220321742 8375 03/31/2022
National Shows 2 MC-1220321744 8420 03/31/2022
Nashville Predators MC-1220321747 8416 03/31/2022
AEG Presents MW/South MC-1220321748 8415 03/31/2022
Kraft CPAs MC-1220321750 8410 03/31/2022
‘Wang Vision Institute - A MC-1220321751 8323 03/31/2022
DevDigital MC-1220321752 8395 03/31/2022
Nashville Opera Association MC-1220321753 8222 03/31/2022

Printed by: 1004wpos



Date Range: from 03/31/22 to 03/31/22

Franklin Theatre

Overton Retreat

Ascension- Marketing and Comm
Nashville Lawn/Garden Show-CA
Tennessee Language Center
Nashville Ballet

Compost Nashville

Music City Doulas LLC

Blood Assurance

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Quinn Stauffer Financial

Third Man Records

Senior Ride Nashville
Wildwood Resort

Gateway Chamber Orchestra
Frist Center for Visual Arts
Project Return

St. George's Episcopal Church
OZ Arts Nashville

OZ Arts Nashville

Live Nation

Second Harvest Food Bank
Children's of Alabama - A
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
‘WKU-Center for Gifted Studies
EarthMix

Eastside Bowl

Nashville Symphony Association
Nature's Best

Nashville Rescue Mission
Margaret W. Wong & Associates
Encompass Health Rehab
Connectus Health

M Capital Advisors

National Shows 2

Amsurg Corporation
Community Foundation
National Shows 2

Ryman Auditorium

MDC Group, LLC

Ryman Auditorium

Printed by: 1004wpos

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Advertiser Transaction No Contr Transac
act No te

MC-1220321754

MC-1220321755

MC-1220321756

MC-1220321758

MC-1220321762

MC-1220321765

MC-1220321766

MC-1220321776

MC-1220321777

MC-1220321783

MC-1220321788

MC-1220321792

MC-1220321793

MC-1220321800

MC-1220321803

MC-1220321804

MC-1220321809

MC-1220321818

MC-1220321820

MC-1220321821

MC-1220321822

MC-1220321827

MC-1220321831

MCC-1220321697

MCC-1220321698

MCC-1220321700

MCC-1220321704

MCC-1220321705

MCC-1220321714

MCC-1220321725

MCC-1220321726

MCC-1220321729

MCC-1220321730

MCC-1220321738

MCC-1220321743

MCC-1220321745

MCC-1220321749

MCC-1220321759

MCC-1220321760

MCC-1220321761

MCC-1220321763

MCC-1220321768

8402

8408

8409

8405

8400

8399

8227

8386

8366

8364

8237

8071

8359

8418

8454

8342

8146

8431

8123

8428

8250

8287

8322

8419

8411

8297

8391
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03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022
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03/31/2022

03/31/2022
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03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022
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Date Range: from 03/31/22 to 03/31/22

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Advertiser Transac No Contr Transac
act No te

Total WPLN

Grand Total

National Shows 2

The Adventure Park

TriStar Bin Cleaning

David Lusk Gallery

Tennessee Tech Univ
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Druid Tree Service, Inc.
Heritage at Brentwood

E3 Innovate

Univ of Alabama EMBA

The Estuary

Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Cumberland Trust & Investment
Bartlett Tree Experts

Barton House Memory Care
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Vanderbilt-Marketing and Comm
TN Brew Works

Stites and Harbison- D
Nashville School of Law

ETSU

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

MCC-1220321770

MCC-1220321771

MCC-1220321774

MCC-1220321778

MCC-1220321780

MCC-1220321781

MCC-1220321785

MCC-1220321786

MCC-1220321787

MCC-1220321789

MCC-1220321796

MCC-1220321797

MCC-1220321801

MCC-1220321802

MCC-1220321805

MCC-1220321806

MCC-1220321808

MCC-1220321811

MCC-1220321812

MCC-1220321815

MCC-1220321825

MCC-1220321833

MCC-1220321834

8390

8388

8387

8191

8373

8374

8368

8173

8271

8242

8202

8251

8354

8062

8053

8435

8403

8397

8321

8147

8318

Printed by: 1004wpos

Date: Apr 4, 2022 07:59:04 PM MDT

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022

03/31/2022
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